

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1639 Version: 1 Name: Recognition - Comcast, Inc. and Employees -

Support of District Schools/Students/District

**Partners** 

Type: Ceremonial/Special

Presentation Item

Status: Closed

File created: 8/9/2019 In control: Board of Education

**On agenda:** 8/14/2019 **Final action:** 8/14/2019

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Recognition by the Board of Education of Comcast, Inc. and its employees for their support of District

schools and students through: 1) the Comcast Cares Program at Ralph J. Bunche Academy; 2) the

Internet Essentials Program, affordable high-speed internet access from home, for eligible households; and 3) support of several other agencies that work directly with District students.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Contact: Jumoke.Hintonhodge@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/14/2019	1	Board of Education	Presentation/Acknowledgment Made	

Recognition by the Board of Education of Comcast, Inc. and its employees for their support of District schools and students through: 1) the Comcast Cares Program at Ralph J. Bunche Academy; 2) the Internet Essentials Program, affordable high-speed internet access from home, for eligible households; and 3) support of several other agencies that work directly with District students.